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          1500-R 
Facilities Use Fee Schedule for uses other than Memorial Field 

      

Under provisions of the Board of Education Policy, the following fee schedule has been 

established. It is subject to change where increases in salaries and operational costs occur and 

where unusual circumstances exist which cause the District to charge fees above and beyond 

those listed within the Fee Schedule.  Fees increase each July 1st 
  

 

Custodial Fees per hour per custodian (minimum of 2 hours per custodian): 

Regular   $63.97 

Overtime (1.5x see below) $95.98 

Sun & Holidays (2x)  $127.98 

Technicians 

Regular   $75.15 

Overtime (1.5x see below) $112.73 

Sun & Holidays (2x)  $150.36 

 

Auditorium Manager  $145.90 

Security Field Supervisor $31.46 

Contracted Security  

•  During school hours                                              $35.92 per hour 

•  After school hours M-F and all day Saturday       $53.88 per hour 

•  Sundays and holidays                                            $71.86 per hour 

 Group 2 per hour Group 3 per hour  

MHS & HMX 

Auditorium*** 

 

$85.37 

 

$335.28 

Tiered Classroom $85.37 $335.28 

Elementary Auditorium $45.96 $180.52 

Cent LGI $45.96 $180.52 

   

MHS Gym* $98.49 $386.88 

HMX Gym (Full) $111.64 $438.47 

HMX Gym (Half) $65.65 $257.92 

HMX Pool $217.63 $213.70 

Large Elementary Gym $39.40 $154.75 

Small Elementary Gym 

(Central Small, Murray Small) 

 

$26.25 

 

$103.17 

   

MHS & HMX Cafeteria** $45.96 $180.52 

Elementary Cafeteria $19.68 $ 77.38 

Culinary Lab Classroom $98.49 $386.88 

Library $32.85 $128.96 

Classrooms/Hallways $ 9.20 $ 36.11 

   

Manchester Field $59.09 $232.13 

Cent  Softball Field $32.85 $128.96 

Other Fields $19.68 $ 77.38 
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If the High School or Hommocks Auditorium Manager is required a fee of $145.90 per hour will 

apply.   

If a lighting technician is required (as determined by the Auditorium Manager), the cost will be 

an additional $145.90 per hour.   

High School and Hommocks Auditorium use requires two custodians unless other 

arrangements are made with the Director of Facilities 

 

Elementary Auditorium use requires two custodians unless other arrangements are made 

with the Director of Facilities         

   

 

 

July 1, 2021 

July 1, 2022 

November 17, 2022 

July 1, 2023 

July 1, 2024 

July 1, 2025 


